

સાધન માનવસ્ય સ્વભાવસ્ય સંજ્ઞા અસ્તિ સ્વરૂપસી
મનપ દ્વા એ સિદ્ધાંત સિદ્ધાંત (ગદ્ય)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(Agreement. No. 37SRD/2020-21)

DIVISION

Executive Director

SUB-DIVISION

Field Works Division

Barbar

Measurement Book

1336

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- Construction of road work with sycon maintenance road from Gangbala Khartatti MP path to Haridan dola Under mmf sy Scheme.					
Name of Agency :- Sushil K. Singh					
Agreement number :- 375BD/2019-20					
Date of Start :- 6.03.2020					
Date of Completion :- 5.02.2021					
Date of Entry :- 08.04.2021					
①/①/① Providing and fixing of working bench					
Qty. vide MB 335 P(28)					
Item no :- ⑩ = 2.229 km					
@ Rs 4235.65 / km Rs 9508.00					
②/①/② Reference pillar					
Qty. vide MB 335 P(28)					
Item no :- ⑪ = 2.229 km					
@ Rs 1969.75 / km Rs 4390.00					
③/③ Excavation for roadway in Soil using manual means					
Qty. vide MB P(8)					
Item no :- ② = 73.075 m ³					
Qty. vide MB 335 P(20)					
Item no :- ① = 2.10 m ³					
75.175 m ³					

Continuation

C/13898.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ P/B 1.20/m ³					P 86104.00
(4) (3) clearing and grubbing road land by manual means					
Qty. vide P/B 138					
Item no. - (61) = 1.36 Ha					
@ P/B 49.739.77/Ha					P 67645.00
(5) (4) Construction of					
(a) Embankment with material 1000m lead					
Qty. vide P/B 335 P (26)					
Item no. - (1) (i) = 1379.31 m ³					
@ P/B 187.57/m ³					P 258640.00
(6) 4 (b) 100.00m lead					
Qty. vide P/B 335 P (26)					
Item no. - (1) (i) = 2152.88 m ³					
@ P/B 142.62 m ³					P 307016.00
(7) (5) Construction of					
subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Qty. vide P/B 138					
Item no. - (05) = 2645.13 m ³					
Qty. vide P/B 335 P (23)					
Item no. - (61) = 1313.70 m ³					
					2958.88 m ³
Limit Qty. = 3875.21 m ³					
@ P/B 189.59/m ³					P 733926.00
				C/O	P 1387229.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧/⑥ construction of granular sub base by providing —					
Qty. vide MB 335 P ⑦					
Item no ①-⑥ =					1036.40m ²
Qty. vide MB 335 P ⑧					
Item no ①-⑧ =					19.56m ³
					1056.05m
@ Rs 124.61/m ²					Rs 3299744.00
⑨/⑦ P/L, Spreading and Compacting —					
MB 335 P ③					
Qty. vide MB 335 P ⑦					
Item no ①-⑦ =					376.935m ²
Qty. vide MB 335 P ②①					
Item no ①-②① =					11.25m ²
					378.185m ²
@ Rs 3800.69/m ²					Rs 1437362.00
⑩/⑧ providing and applying primer coat with —					
Qty. vide MB 335 P ②①					
Item no ①-②① =					5042.46m ²
@ Rs 51.51/m ²					Rs 259737.00
⑪/⑨ providing and applying tack coat —					
Qty. vide MB 335 P ②②					
Item no ①-②② =					5042.46m ²
@ Rs 17.30/m ²					Rs 87224.00

Continuation

C/o Rs 6471307.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12)/(10) Providing, laying and rolling of close graded premix -					
Qty vide MB 335 P(12)					
Item no 2 - (2) = 5042.46 m ²					
@ Rs 238.24/m ²					Rs 1201315.00
(13)/(11) construction of granular sub base by providing -					
Qty vide MB P(8)					
Item no 2 - (8) = 94.73 m ²					
@ Rs 3124.62/m ²					Rs 29594.00
(14)/(12) P/L, Spreading and compacting					
Stone egg -					
MB mgn-3 -					
Qty vide MB P(8)					
Item no 2 - (9) = 257.76 m ²					
@ Rs 3800.69/m ²					Rs 979665.00
(15)/(13) construction of un-reinforced plain cement concrete -					
Qty vide MB P(8)					
Item no 2 - (10) = 549.89 m ²					
@ Rs 7932.52/m ²					Rs 4389507.00
(16)/(14) Rcc mis grade					
Qty vide MB 335 P(7)					
Item no 2 - (11) = 3 nos.					
@ Rs 2511.23/no.					Rs 7533.00
Continuation					
					C/o Rs 13345321.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17)/(14)(b) 200mm Stone -					
Qty. vide MB335 P(27)					
Item no: - (2) = 9.00 nos.					
@ Rs 688.22/no.					Rs 6193.00
(18)/(15) Rec mis grade boundary pillar -					
Qty. vide MB335 P(27)					
Item no: - (3) = 100 nos.					
@ Rs 538.01/no.					Rs 53801.00
(19)/(16) P/F of retro					
(a) reflective caution -					
any -					
Qty. vide MB335 P(27)					
Item no: - (4) = 12 nos.					
@ Rs 5612.67/no.					Rs 67352.00
(20)/(16)(b) 900mm Equilateral and triangle -					
Qty. vide MB335 P(27)					
Item no: - (5) = 6 nos.					
@ Rs 6412.20/no.					Rs 38473.00
(21)/(16)(c) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
Qty. vide MB335 P(27)					
Item no: - (6) = 6 nos.					
@ Rs 5457.54/no.					Rs 32745.00
(22)/(17) Providing and laying hot applied thermoplastic -					
					C/o Ps 13543885.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide MB 335 P (28)					
Item no 1 - (13) = 267.90 m ²					
@ Rs 850.93/m ²					Rs 227964.00
(22) / (18) P/L of hot applied thermo-plastic compound -					
Qty. vide MB 335 P (28)					
Item no 2 - (14) = 180.00 m ²					
Item no Jagub					
@ Rs 947.57/m ²					Rs 170562.00
(23) / (19) P/L of trees by the road side -					
Qty. vide MB 335 P (27)					
Item no 1 - (7) = 135.00 m ²					
@ Rs 817.41/no.					Rs 110350.00
(24) / (21) Providing and erecting direction and place -					
Qty. vide MB 335 P (27)					
Item no 1 - (8) = 1 no.					
@ Rs 3544.72/no.					Rs 3544.00
(25) / (22) P/F of typical masonry infomatory sign -					
Qty. vide MB 335 P (27)					
Item nos - (11) = 2 nos					
Qty. vide MB 335 P (27)					
Item no 1 - (9) = 4 nos					
				6 nos	

@ Rs 11797.94/no.

Continuation

Rs 70787.00

Cfo Rs 1427092.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) (23) Earth work in encumation for foundation; Qty. vide TMBP (9) Item no. - (12) = 31.32 m ³ @ Rs. 261.90/m ³ Rs. 8202.00					
(27) (24) Providing m/s as levelling course Qty. vide TMBP (9) Item no. - (13) = 5.69 m ² @ Rs. 6273.07/m ² Rs. 35693.00					
(28) (25) Providing concr- ete for plain concrete in Qty. vide TMBP (9) Item no. - (14) = 27.736 m ² @ Rs. 6969.70/m ² Rs. 193311.00					
(29) (26) P/L of R.C.C pipe 600mm dia NP - Qty. vide TMBP (10) Item no. - (15) = 15.00 m @ Rs. 1914.80/m Rs. 28722.00					
(30) (27) Painting two coats on new concrete surface Qty. vide TMBP (29) Item no. - (15) = 1201.89 m ² @ Rs. 108.98/m ² Rs. 13174.00					

Continuation

C/o Rs. 14406194.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/P Rs 1,44,06194.00
Less - 10% as per agg.				(-)	Rs 1440619.00
					Rs 12965575.00
Less - Prev. Payment				(-)	Rs 5350806.00
					Rs 7614769.00
					Sagunb
					8.04.2021
					T.E